CK5W SERIES
5kA, 3 to 36kV
Lightning Surge Arresters
+1.972.248.7691
VERSION: 4.0
EFFECTIVE: 07 MARCH 2025

VBIL
At
Lightning
Impulse
(kV)
VBIL
At Power
Freq. in
Wet 1
Minute
(kV)
(mm)
CK5W-3/8.5 2.4 3 5 4.3 10.2 8.8 7.5 65 11.5 8 168
CK5W-6/17 4.8 6 5 8.6 20.4 17.6 15.0 65 23.0 16 385
CK5W-9/29 7.2 9 5 12.9 30.6 26.4 22.5 65 34.5 24 385
CK5W-12/34 9.6 12 5 17.2 40.8 35.2 30.0 65 46.0 32 385
CK5W-15/42.5 12.0 15 5 21.5 51.0 44.0 37.5 65 57.5 40 530
CK5W-18/51 14.4 18 5 25.8 61.2 52.8 45.0 65 69.0 48 530
CK5W-21/59.5 16.8 21 5 30.1 71.4 61.6 52.5 65 80.0 56 674
CK5W-24/68 19.2 24 5 34.4 81.6 70.4 60.0 65 92.0 64 674
CK5W-27/76.5 21.6 27 5 38.7 91.8 79.2 67.5 65 103.5 72 818
CK5W-30/85 24.0 30 5 43.0 102.0 88.0 75.0 65 115.0 80 818
CK5W-33/93.5 26.4 33 5 47.3 112.2 96.8 82.5 65 126.5 88 962
CK5W-36/102 28.8 36 5 51.6 122.4 105.6 90.0 65 138.0 96 962
Drawings
Part Number Dimensions
 A
(in)